
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2345
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012
SETTING UP OF ORDNANCE FACTORY
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new ordnance factories in the country including Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the locations identified for the purpose; and

(c) the time by which they are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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